
Analicia Nicholson, Douglas ESD Superintendent
analicia.nicholson@douglasesd.k12.or.us  | 541.440.4777

1409 NE Diamond Lake Blvd. Suite 110  Roseburg, OR 97470

 Douglas ESD serves:  13 SCHOOL DISTRICTS     48 SCHOOLS    13,000 STUDENTS

Summarized Local Service Plan (LSP)

Douglas Education Service District is a collaborative 
agency that provides a wide variety of high-quality, 
equitable, and locally responsive educational services 
to our regional community and thirteen component 
school districts. Some services extend to Jackson, 
Josephine, Klamath, Lake Counties, and beyond.

The agency offers special needs, nursing, speech  and  
behavioral services, early learning, education services, 
information technology, and administrative and support 
services.

To view the entire Douglas ESD Local Service plan use a smart phone camera to scan the QR Code or visit:

https://douglasesd.k12.or.us/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/LSP-2023-24_Web-1.pdf

Behavioral Services
Behavior Intervention Specialist 

Behavior Support Services
Behavioral Health Coordination and Mentoring 

Skills Trainer Coach 
SPED/Behavioral Instructional Coach

SSA Instructional Assistant Coach
Student Safety Prevention Specialist 

Amy-Rose Wootton 
amy.wootton@douglasesd.k12.or.us

541.908.5495

Business Services
Venice Anderson

venice.anderson@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541.440.4761

Communications
RaeAnn Malone  

raeann.malone@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541.957.4812 

Courier
Paul Conway

paul.conway@douglasesd.k12.or.us

Early Learning
Business Champions for Kids

Care Connections and Education 
Early Intervention/ 

Early Childhood Special Education
South-Central Early Learning Hub
Take Root Parenting Connection

Julie Hurley 
julie.hurley@douglasesd.k12.or.us

541.957.4819

OTAP / RSOI
Oregon Technology Access Program (OTAP)

Regional Services for Students with  
Orthopedic Impairments (RSOI)

Debra Fitzgibbons
debra.fitzgibbons@douglasesd.k12.or.us

541.957.4834 

Print and Graphic Design Services
Cory Nichols / Eric Andrews

printservices@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541.440.4772 

Special Needs / Nursing Services
Autism

Complex Needs Classroom
Horizons (Foster Care High School)

Juvenile Department Education
Low-incidence Itinerant/Consultive Services

Nursing
Special Education Administrative Support

Special Education Evaluation and  
Support (SEECS)

Speech-Language Therapy Program 
Bryan Hinson 

bryan.hinson@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541.440.4763

Youth Development
School-to-Career

Transition Network
Youth Reengagement

Youth Transition Program
Jeneen Hartley 

jeneen.hartley@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541.214.4014

Education Services 
Basic Attendance

Integrated Guidance
Instructional Coaching Support

Instructional Services Coordination
Notification System for Home-Schooled Children

Regional Educator Network (REN)
Safe Routes to School
Skills Trainer Coach

SPED/Behavioral Instructional Coach
Student Invest Account (SIA)

Jeneen Hartley 
jeneen.hartley@douglasesd.k12.or.us

541.214.4014

Electronic Information & Design
Data Collection Support

District Test Coordination 
Alysha Barraza

alysha.barraza@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541.957.4811

Human Resources
Holly Hill 

holly.hill@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541.957.4837

Information Technology
Digital Curriculum
Network Services

Site-based IT Services
Asthika Welikala 

asthika.welikala@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541.957.4825
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